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to carry this act into effect, shall apply equally to contempts
committed under the provisions of this act.

SEC. 6. Persons charged with contempt of court under
the provisions of this act shall be dealt with and their cases _ .. _ .j - i ( i M i i i , 1 1 / • j Pnnlsament f o rdisposed 01 summarily by the court, and each person iound contempt ot
guilty of a contempt under the provisions hereof shall be coart-
punished by fine in a sum not exceeding five hundred dollars
($500), or by imprisonment in the county jail for a term not
exceeding ninety (90) days, or by both such fine and impris-
onment in the discretion of the court,

SEC. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 104.
AN ACT IN RELATION TO THE ADMISSION OF ATTOR-

NEYS, AND THE PRACTICE OF NON-RESIDENT ATTOR-
NEYS, IN COURTS OF THIS STATE.

[Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:]

SECTION T. All persons who shall have been admitted to
practice in the supreme court of any other state or territory K
r , ,, , ^ , • i i c .1 • i L \J mission of at-and who shall have become residents 01 this state, may be tomeys.
admitted to the bar of all the courts of this state, upon
production of their certificates of admission to practice in
the courts of such other state or territory.

SEC. 2. Any person who has been so admitted to prac-
tice in any other state or territory, wherein he shall be still
residing, and who shall, as an attorney or counsellor, at-
tend any term of the supreme court or of any district court
of this state, for the purpose of trying or participating in
tlie trial or proceedings of or in any action or special pro-
ceeding then and there pending, may, upon, motion of any
attorney or counselor of such court, and without examina-
tion as to his qualifications be, by an order to be entered
upon the minutes of the presiding judge, licensed and ad-
mitted to practice in and for' the purposes of such action or
special proceeding only.

SEC. '6. This act shall take effect and be in force from
after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1881.


